Skyworks Solutions, Inc. •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
200326 Rev. A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice. •  July 21, 2005 1
APN1016: A Low Phase Noise VCO Design for
PCS Handset Applications
APPLICATION NOTE
Introduction
The VCO design in a PCS handset must satisfy a number of
stringent electrical, cost, and size requirements which include:

MSL1
SL1
MSL2
VCO Design, Materials and Layout
The VCO schematic diagram is shown in Figure 7. The circuit is
powered by a 3 V voltage source. The ICC current was established
near 8 mA. The RF output signal is coupled from the VCO through
the capacitor C10 (2 pF).
The PCB layout is shown in Figure 8. The board was made of
standard, 30 mil thick FR4 material. A more detailed drawing of
the VCO layout is shown in Figure 9 with the dimensions of
critical circuit components.
The bill of materials used is given in Table 4.
FFiigguurree  77..  PPCCSS  VVCCOO  SScchheemmaattiicc  ((DD11::  SSMMVV11776633--007799))
Designator Value Part Number Footprint Manufacturer
C1 100 p 0402AU101KAT 0402 AVX
C2 2 p 0402AU2R0JAT 0402 AVX
C3 2 p 0402AU2R0JAT 0402 AVX
C4 1 p 0402AU1R0JAT 0402 AVX
C5 2.4 p 0402AU2R4JAT 0402 AVX
C6 0.5 p 0402AU0R5JAT 0402 AVX
C7 0.75 p 0402AU0R75JAT 0402 AVX
C8 100 p 0402AU101KAT 0402 AVX
C9 100 p 0402AU101KAT 0402 AVX
C10 2 p 0402AU2R0KAT 0402 AVX
C11 0.5 p 0402AU0R5KAT 0402 AVX
D1 SMV1763-079 SMV1763-079 SC-79 Skyworks Solutions
R1 3.9 k CR10-392J-T 0402 AVX/KYOCERA
R2 6.8 k CR10-682J-T 0402 AVX/KYOCERA
R3 270 CR10-271J-T 0402 AVX/KYOCERA
R4 100 CR10-101J-T 0402 AVX/KYOCERA
V1 NE68119 NE68119 SOT-416 NEC/CEL
V2 NE68619 NE68619 SOT-416 NEC/CEL
TTaabbllee  44..  BBiillll  ooff  MMaatteerriiaallss
APPLICATION NOTE •  APN1016